70TPS16 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 70TPS16-DG
Manufacturer Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division
Manufacturer Product Number 70TPS16
Description SCR 1.6KV 75A SUPER-247
Detailed Description SCR 1.6 kV 75 A Standard Recovery Through Hole S
UPER-247™ (TO-274AA)

70TPS.. High Voltage Series
Vishay High Power Products Phase Control SCR, 70 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 - Current rating (70 = 70 A)
2 - Circuit configuration:
3 - Package:
4
T = Thyristor
- Type of silicon:
5 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM
P = Super-247
S = Standard recovery rectifier
6 - None = Standard production
PbF = Lead (Pb)-free
12 = 1200 V
16 = 1600 V
Device code
51 32 4 6
70 T P S 16 -
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions http://www.vishay.com/doc?95073
Part marking information http://www.vishay.com/doc?95070
70TPS16 Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division SCR 1.6KV 75A SUPER-247
Document Number: 91000 www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice.
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf
(collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein
or in any other disclosure relating to any product.
Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described herein or of any
information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or
otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty expressed
therein, which apply to these products.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this
document or by any conduct of Vishay.
The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless
otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such
applications do so entirely at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting
from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding
products designed for such applications.
Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
70TPS16 Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division SCR 1.6KV 75A SUPER-247
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935